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Monday, January 7, 2019

Court Room  Time Case Event Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

503 Courtroom

701 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

703 Courtroom

CRH-475442 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Markel Jason Downey

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.517 and s.539 cc

SH-478365 - LED Roadway Lighting Ltd.  Vs. 

Alltrade Industrial Contractors Inc.

CRH-473969 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

C.Y.

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.486.4, s.486.5, and s.539(1) cc

SH-482977 - Canada Post Corporation  Vs. 

John Doe,  Jane Doe and all other persons 

trespassing picketing or watching and 

bestting or obstructing at or near the 

premises of the Applicant in Nova Scotia

SH-405434 - Maria Panagopoulos Vs. Billur 

Ugursal

SH-476003 - Elizabeth Mullaly Vs. The 

Attorney General of Nova Scotia

SH-457126 - ARCP-Atlantic Road 

Construction & Paving Limited Vs. 3230225 

Nova Scotia Limited

SH-437044 - Arnold Joseph Keddy Vs. 

Annabell Bungay Executrix of the Estate of 

Calvin Bungay

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Applications

WL - Applications

Criminal - Decision

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

WL - Applications

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

SP Ch - Special Time 

Chambers

WL - Motion

Day 1 of 18

Day 1 of 5

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM
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Tuesday, January 8, 2019

Court Room  Time Case Event Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

504 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

703 Courtroom

CRH-475442 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Markel Jason Downey

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.517 and s.539 cc

CRH-482673 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Jonathan Michael Roberts

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

CRH-464959 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Carvel Clayton

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.517(1) and s.539(1) cc

CRH-440381 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Charles Edward John Barrons

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s. 486, s. 517, and s.539 CC

SH-482961 - Diane Kavli Vs. A.A. Munro 

Insurance Brokers Inc.

SH-434321 - Shirley Hill,  John Hill Vs. Dr. G. 

Bruce Cameron, Dr Claude J. Dube, 

Lacewood Square Dental Management 

Incorporated

B-443970 - Michael Joseph Durdle

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Applications

Criminal - Forfeiture 

Application

Criminal - Sentence

Criminal - Applications

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

SP Ch - Special Time 

Chambers

SP Ch - Special Time 

Chambers

Day 2 of 18

Day 2 of 5

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM
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Wednesday, January 9, 2019

Court Room  Time Case Event Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

701 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

CRH-475442 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Markel Jason Downey

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.517 and s.539 cc

CRH-472498 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Anthony Robert Herritt

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.539(1) cc

CRH-482273 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Derrick Wayne James Slaunwhite

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.486.4, s.486.5, and s.539(1) cc

SH-482314 - Matthew B. Prosser Vs. Nova 

Scotia Health Authority

SH-481983 - CAA Insurance Company Vs. 

Phillip Leech

SH-475716 - Ryson Interior Construction 

Limited Vs. Pharmacie Morton Pharmacy Inc.

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Applications

Criminal - Sentence

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Applications

SP Ch - Special Time 

Chambers

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

SP Ch - Special Time 

Chambers

Day 3 of 18

Day 3 of 5

9:30 AM

12:00 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

2:00 PM
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Thursday, January 10, 2019

Court Room  Time Case Event Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

503 Courtroom

504 Courtroom

701 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

CRH-475442 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Markel Jason Downey

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.517 and s.539 cc

CRH-472166 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Eastman Tamba Kotio

PUBLICATION BAN - s. 486.4 and s. 486.5 CC

SH-478948 - Blue Shed Consulting Inc.  Vs. 

Hali Cuts & Spa Inc.

SH-480448 - Alex Lyon & Son Sales 

Managers and Auctioneers Inc  Vs. Philip 

Chancey, Dartmouth Surplus Limited ,  Marko 

Sandalj, HQ Tech Corporation , 63391 

Newfoundland and Labrador Inc.

SH-482054 - John Whyte, Dana MacKenzie, 

all of Halifax Regional Municipality Vs. Halifax 

Regional Municipality - North West 

Community Council

SH-483409 - John Whyte and  Dana 

MacKenzie Vs. Halifax Regional Municipailty - 

Development Office and Jessie Risser

SH-477805 - Farm Credit Canada  Vs. Eric 

Glendon Barr and Darlene Helen Barr

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Applications

Crownside - 

Crownside

Criminal - Judge Alone

Trial

WL - Applications

OTH - Other

WL - Applications

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

SP Ch - Special Time 

Chambers

Day 4 of 18

Day 1 of 2

Day 4 of 5

9:30 AM

9:00 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

10:00 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

2:00 PM
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Thursday, January 10, 2019

Court Room  Time Case Event Name
Day Of

703 Courtroom
SH-470775 - Atlantic Jewish Foundation  Vs. 

The Estate of the late Abraham (Abe) 

Leventhal through its Executor and Trustee, 

Alan J. Stern

WL - Applications9:30 AM
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Friday, January 11, 2019

Court Room  Time Case Event Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

503 Courtroom

504 Courtroom

701 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

CRH-475442 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Markel Jason Downey

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.517 and s.539 cc

CRH-464560 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Elie

Phillip Hoyeck

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s. 517 and s.539(1) cc

CRH-464566 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Darren Hersh Blumenthal

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.539 cc

CRH-472166 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Eastman Tamba Kotio

PUBLICATION BAN - s. 486.4 and s. 486.5 CC

CRH-480904 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Nicholas MacDonald

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

CRH-458701 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Phoenix Allen Night

PUBLICATION BAN - 

S 486 (3) and 539(1) cc

SH-331744 - Leslie J. Conrad,  Edwin 

Conrad,  Dan Merzetti,  Sherri Merzetti Vs. 

A.F.L. Manufacturing Limited , Kirk Anthony's 

Heating Service , Crane Canada Co.

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Applications

Criminal - Decision

Criminal - Sentence

Criminal - Judge Alone

Trial

Criminal - Judge Alone

Trial

Criminal - Sentence

Bar Adm - Bar 

Admission Ceremony

WL - Oral Decision

Ch - General 

Chambers

AD - Appearance Day

Day 5 of 18

Day 2 of 2

Day 1 of 5

Day 5 of 5

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

12:30 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

10:30 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

12:00 PM
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Court Room  Time Case Event Name
Day Of

703 Courtroom
FD - Family Division9:30 AM


