Halifax Supreme Court Monday, January 7, 2019

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM	CRH-475442 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Markel Jason Downey PUBLICATION BAN -	Criminal - Pre-trial Applications Day 1 of 18
		s.517 and s.539 cc	
302 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-478365 - LED Roadway Lighting Ltd. Vs. Altrade Industrial Contractors Inc.	WL - Applications
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM	CRH-473969 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. C.Y.	Criminal - Decision
		PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4, s.486.5, and s.539(1) cc	
503 Courtroom	11:00 AM	SH-482977 - Canada Post Corporation Vs. John Doe, Jane Doe and all other persons trespassing picketing or watching and bestting or obstructing at or near the premises of the Applicant in Nova Scotia	Ch - Motion for Directions
701 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-405434 - Maria Panagopoulos Vs. Billur Ugursal	WL - Applications
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 1 of 5
	11:00 AM	SH-476003 - Elizabeth Mullaly Vs. The Attorney General of Nova Scotia	Ch - Motion for Directions
702 Courtroom	2:00 PM	SH-457126 - ARCP-Atlantic Road Construction & Paving Limited Vs. 3230225 Nova Scotia Limited	SP Ch - Special Time Chambers
703 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-437044 - Arnold Joseph Keddy Vs. Annabell Bungay Executrix of the Estate of Calvin Bungay	WL - Motion

Printed: 04-JAN-2019 (09:12 AM)

Halifax Supreme Court Tuesday, January 8, 2019

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM	CRH-475442 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Markel Jason Downey PUBLICATION BAN -	Criminal - Pre-trial Applications Day 2 of 18
		s.517 and s.539 cc	
302 Courtroom	9:30 AM	CRH-482673 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Jonathan Michael Roberts	Criminal - Forfeiture Application
		NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM	CRH-464959 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Carvel Clayton	Criminal - Sentence
		PUBLICATION BAN - s.517(1) and s.539(1) cc	
504 Courtroom	2:00 PM	CRH-440381 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Charles Edward John Barrons	Criminal - Applications
		PUBLICATION BAN - s. 486, s. 517, and s.539 CC	
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM	5. 400, 5. 317, and 5.339 CC	Ch - General Chambers Day 2 of 5
	11:00 AM	SH-482961 - Diane Kavli Vs. A.A. Munro Insurance Brokers Inc.	Ch - Motion for Directions
702 Courtroom	2:00 PM	SH-434321 - Shirley Hill, John Hill Vs. Dr. G. Bruce Cameron, Dr Claude J. Dube, Lacewood Square Dental Management Incorporated	SP Ch - Special Time Chambers
703 Courtroom	2:00 PM	B-443970 - Michael Joseph Durdle	SP Ch - Special Time Chambers

Printed: 04-JAN-2019 (09:12 AM)

Halifax Supreme Court Wednesday, January 9, 2019

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM	CRH-475442 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Markel Jason Downey PUBLICATION BAN - s.517 and s.539 cc	Criminal - Pre-trial Applications Day 3 of 18
303 Courtroom	12:00 PM	CRH-472498 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Anthony Robert Herritt PUBLICATION BAN - s.539(1) cc	Criminal - Sentence
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM	CRH-482273 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Derrick Wayne James Slaunwhite PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4, s.486.5, and s.539(1) cc	Criminal - Pre-trial Applications
701 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-482314 - Matthew B. Prosser Vs. Nova Scotia Health Authority	SP Ch - Special Time Chambers
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 3 of 5
702 Courtroom	11:00 AM	SH-481983 - CAA Insurance Company Vs. Phillip Leech	Ch - Motion for Directions
702 Courtroom	2:00 PM	SH-475716 - Ryson Interior Construction Limited Vs. Pharmacie Morton Pharmacy Inc.	SP Ch - Special Time Chambers

Printed: 04-JAN-2019 (09:12 AM)

Halifax Supreme Court Thursday, January 10, 2019

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM	CRH-475442 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Markel Jason Downey PUBLICATION BAN - s.517 and s.539 cc	Criminal - Pre-trial Applications Day 4 of 18
302 Courtroom	9:00 AM		Crownside - Crownside
303 Courtroom	9:30 AM	CRH-472166 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Eastman Tamba Kotio PUBLICATION BAN - s. 486.4 and s. 486.5 CC	Criminal - Judge Alone Trial Day 1 of 2
503 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-478948 - Blue Shed Consulting Inc. Vs. Hali Cuts & Spa Inc.	WL - Applications
504 Courtroom	10:00 AM		OTH - Other
701 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-480448 - Alex Lyon & Son Sales Managers and Auctioneers Inc Vs. Philip Chancey, Dartmouth Surplus Limited, Marko Sandalj, HQ Tech Corporation, 63391 Newfoundland and Labrador Inc.	WL - Applications
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 4 of 5
702 Courtroom	11:00 AM	SH-482054 - John Whyte, Dana MacKenzie, all of Halifax Regional Municipality Vs. Halifax Regional Municipality - North West Community Council	Ch - Motion for Directions
		SH-483409 - John Whyte and Dana MacKenzie Vs. Halifax Regional Municipality - Development Office and Jessie Risser	
702 Courtroom	2:00 PM	SH-477805 - Farm Credit Canada Vs. Eric Glendon Barr and Darlene Helen Barr	SP Ch - Special Time Chambers

Printed: 04-JAN-2019 (09:12 AM)

Halifax Supreme Court Thursday, January 10, 2019

Court Room

Time
Case

Event Name
Day Of

9:30 AM

SH-470775 - Atlantic Jewish Foundation Vs.
The Estate of the late Abraham (Abe)
Leventhal through its Executor and Trustee,
Alan J. Stern

Printed: 04-JAN-2019 (09:12 AM)

Halifax Supreme Court Friday, January 11, 2019

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM	CRH-475442 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Markel Jason Downey	Criminal - Pre-trial Applications Day 5 of 18
		PUBLICATION BAN -	
		s.517 and s.539 cc	
302 Courtroom	9:30 AM	CRH-464560 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Elie Phillip Hoyeck	Criminal - Decision
		PUBLICATION BAN -	
		s. 517 and s.539(1) cc	
	12:30 PM	CRH-464566 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Darren Hersh Blumenthal	Criminal - Sentence
		PUBLICATION BAN - s.539 cc	
202 0	9:30 AM	CRH-472166 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs.	Criminal - Judge Alone
303 Courtroom		Eastman Tamba Kotio	Trial
			Day 2 of 2
		PUBLICATION BAN - s. 486.4 and s. 486.5 CC	
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM	CRH-480904 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs.	Criminal - Judge Alone
		Nicholas MacDonald	Trial
			Day 1 of 5
		NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	
503 Courtroom	11:00 AM	CRH-458701 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Phoenix Allen Night	Criminal - Sentence
		PUBLICATION BAN -	
		S 486 (3) and 539(1) cc	
504 Courtroom	10:30 AM		Bar Adm - Bar
			Admission Ceremony
701 Courtroom	2:00 PM	SH-331744 - Leslie J. Conrad, Edwin Conrad, Dan Merzetti, Sherri Merzetti Vs. A.F.L. Manufacturing Limited, Kirk Anthony's Heating Service, Crane Canada Co.	WL - Oral Decision
700.0	9:30 AM		Ch - General
702 Courtroom			Chambers
			Day 5 of 5
702 Courtroom	12:00 PM		AD - Appearance Day

Printed: 04-JAN-2019 (09:12 AM)

Halifax Supreme Court Friday, January 11, 2019

Court Room Time Case Event Name

Day Of

703 Courtroom

9:30 AM

FD - Family Division

Printed: 04-JAN-2019 (09:12 AM)